

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS.354-357 OF 2008
(For Prel. Hearing)

ABHIJEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYANKA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Ms. Divya Nayar, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. A.S. Pundir, learned counsel accepts notice. He prays for
and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks'
time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.Until further orders, further proceeding before the Trial
Court shall remain stayed.

Tag the petition with Transfer Petition [C] No.370 of 2008.

Liberty is granted to make corrections.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar